GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 3938
ANSWERED ON - 06/04/2022

PROPOSAL TO DENOTIFY CERTAIN PARTS OF NH-334B IN HARYANA

3938. SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposal received from Government of Haryvana to denotify certain parts of National Highway No. 334B, the details thereof; and

(b) the action taken by Government in regard to this proposal from Government of Haryana, the complete details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) No proposal has been received.

(b) Does not arise.
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